RESOLUTION NO. 26- 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY 
OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, DELEGATING 
AUTHORITY TO THE CITY MANAGER TO SUBMIT A GRANT 
APPLICATION IN THE AMOUNT OF UP TO FIFTEEN 
MILLION FOUR HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($15,440,000), TO THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF 
TRANSPORTATION FOR THE BETTER UTILIZING 
INVESTMENTS TO LEVERAGE DEVELOPMENT GRANT 
PROGRAM, FOR THE CONSTRUCTION PHASE FUNDING 
FOR THE LAS OLAS MOBILITY WESTERN CORRIDOR; 
DELEGATING AUTHORITY TO THE CITY MANAGER TO

[...]

SECTION 2. That the City Commission of the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida, hereby 
supports, and delegates authority to the City Manager to submit a grant application to the United 
States Department of Transportation for grant funding in the amount of Fifteen Million Four 
Hundred Forty Thousand dollars ($15,440,000), in accordance with the Better Utilizing 
Investments to Leverage Development (BUILD) Grant Program.  

SECTION 3.  That the City Manager of the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida, is hereby delegated 
the authority to execute the grant application and any and all documents necessary or incidental